Images of His World Photo Archive - photos by Douglas Gilbert

Marion E. Wade Center, Wheaton College, Wheaton, IL
Page location

Call number
Oxford
DG/O-A
DG/0-B
DG/0-C
DG/O-D
DG/O-E

DG/O-F

DG/0O-G
DG/O-H
DG/O-
DG/O-J
DG/O-K
DG/O-L
DG/O-M
DG/O-N
DG/0-0
DG/O-P
DG/0-Q
DG/O-R

The Kilns
DG/K-A
DG/K-B
DG/K-C
DG/K-D

DG/K-E

DG/K-F
DG/K-G
DG/K-H
DG/K-I
DG/K-J
DG/K-K
DG/K-L
DG/K-M

26
27
28
29
30

T T T TTD

31
34
38
39
40
41
44
46
49
52
54
55
56

T T T TTDTDT T T T T TD

58
59
60
62

T T T T

Archive folder

2-14
2-14
2-14
2-14
2-14

2-14
2-14
2-14
2-14
2-14
2-15
2-15
2-15
2-15
2-15
2-15
2-15
2-15

2-16
2-16
2-16
2-16

2-16
2-16
2-16
2-16
2-16
2-16
2-17
2-17
2-17

Description

Students and other people walking on High Street
Chapel at Magdalen Chapel, altar view

Deer in view from window of Magdalen College
Deer in woods outside of Magdalen College

View from CSL's south window at Magdalen College

Building where CSL's rooms were at Magdalen College; gardener

in the forefront

Swimming area with large tree to the left
St. Mary the Virgin's Church; view inside
St. Mary the Virgin's Church; view outisde
Street outside of Blackwell Bookstore
Broad Street, showing part of the Bodleian Library
Owen Barfield in front of Kiloy home
Nevill Coghill

Bar at Eagle and Child

JRRT in the hallway with cane

Colin Hardie

Lord David Cecil standing in the garden
Jocelyn Gibb

The Kilns' sign on the garage

The house, the Kilns

Street view of Lewis Close

Maureen Moore Blake

Warren Lewis sitting in a chair and smoking while looking off
camera to the right

Warren Lewis sitting and looking at the camera

Joy Davidman's memorial tablet at the crematorium
David Gresham

Front view of the Kilns

F. W. Paxford beside the house

CSL's deathbed

Living room at the Kilns

Wardrobe at the Kilns

Section

Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford

Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford

The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns

The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns
The Kilns

Copies?

4 prints, 2 slides



DG/K-N

Cambridge
DG/C-A

DG/C-B
DG/C-C
DG/C-D

The Early Years
DG/E-A

DG/E-B

DG/E-C
DG/E-D
DG/E-E
DG/E-F
DG/E-G
DG/E-H
DG/E-I

DG/E-J

DG/E-K
DG/E-L
DG/E-M

DG/E-N
DG/E-O
DG/E-P
DG/E-Q
DG/E-R
DG/E-S

Afterword

DG/A-A

DG/A-B
DG/A-C
DG/A-D

p.72

81
81
84
85

T T T T

93

©

.95
.98
.98
.99
. 100
104
106
. 106
. 108

T T T T T 5 o5 o O

p. 111
p. 113

. 113

114

114

116

. 117

p.35(2nd ed.)
p. 107

TTTTD

p. 182
p. 183
p. 184
p. 186

2-17

2-18
2-18
2-18
2-18

2-19
2-19

2-19
2-19
2-19
2-19
2-19
2-19
2-19
2-19
2-19

2-20
2-20

2-20
2-20
2-20
2-20
2-20
2-20
2-20

2-21
2-21
2-21
2-21

The Six Bells pub

The building where CSL's rooms were at Magdalene, College,

Cambridge

Main entrance of Magdalene College
Magdalene Chapel, interior altar view
J. A. W. Bennett

view of the Belfast Lough

Little Lea'; view from attic window over Belfast lough toward

Autrims and Cave Hill

Childhood drawings

Childhood drawings and some writing
Drawings of Animal Land

Drawing of map of Animal Land

Pages from a notebook

View from driveway of Wynyard
Campbell College

Cherbourg House, Malvern; now Ellerslie

Athletic field near Cherbourg House and Malvern College
CSL's poem 'Carpe Diem'

Carpe Diem' recorded in the Headmaster's book as
distinguished

CSL's dormitory at Malvern College

Geroge Sayer

Street in Bookham

Ink drawings of W. T. Kirkpatrick by CSL

Malvern classroom

Irish ferry crossing

Headington Quarry Parish Church, Oxfordshire; interior view of

nave and altar

Father R. E. Head in front of CSL's gravestone
Roger Lancelyn Green

Pauline Baynes

The Kilns

Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge

The Early Years

The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years

The Early Years
The Early Years

The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years
The Early Years

Afterword
Afterword
Afterword
Afterword

1slide
1slide

1slide

1slide
1slide

1 slide

ca. 1972



DG/A-E
DG/A-F
DG/A-G

DG/A-H

DG/A-I
DG/A-J
DG/A-K

DG/A-L

Unpublished Photos
DG/U-A

DG/U-B
DG/U-C

DG/U-D

DG/U-E

DG/U-F
DG/U-G
DG/U-H

DG/U-I

DG/U-J
DG/U-K
DG/U-L

DG/U-M
DG/U-N
Various - see other tab

©

T T T T

. 187
. 187
.188

188
188
189
189

.191

2-21
2-21
2-21

2-21
2-21
2-21
2-21

2-21

2-22
2-22
2-22

2-22

2-22
2-22
2-22
2-23

2-23

2-23
2-23

2-23
2-23
2-23
2-24

Doorway of CSL library at Wroxton College, Oxfordshire
CSL library at Wroxton College, Oxfordshire

Annotated page from CSL's copy of Henry VIII
Annotated page from CSl's copy of Annals of a Quiet
Neighborhood by GMD

Inscription in Spirits in Bondage to CSL's father

Original letters from Wade Collection

Clyde S. Kilby in Lewis Collection with 2 patrons

Toast to Lewis by Colin Hardie and Walter Hooper at Oxford

Outdoor view, windows of student room at University College,
Oxford

View of fence made by CSL and Warren Lewis

Salisbury cathedral spire, distant view

Title page of CSL's Spirits In Bondage, mentioned on page 188
First page of book from CSL library where he includes an
inscription

Close ups of picture on pg. 117

Reverend and Mrs. Austen Farrer sitting on sofa

Chapel at Malvern College, interior altar view

Doorway with statue in view through the door at Malvern
College

Charles Williams' robe and diploma from Oxford University
Charles Williams' gravestone

Drawing of a gnome-like firgure with one giant wooden clog
Close up of Little Lea in color

8x10 photograph of the house pictured on page 75

Various

Afterword
Afterword
Afterword

Afterword
Afterword
Afterword

Afterword

Afterword

Oxford

The Kilns

Afterword

Afterword
The Early Years

The Early Years

The Early Years

The Early Years
The Early Years
The Kilns



Digital Only Photos - printed in Fol. 2-24

Marion E. Wade Center, Wheaton College, Wheaton, IL

Call number

G-1
G-2
G-3
G-4
G-5
G-6
G-7
G-8
G-9
G-10
G-11
G-12
G-13
G-14
G-15
G-16
G-17
G-18
G-19
G-20
G-21
G-22

Descriptive Phrase
Close-up JRR Tolkien
JRR Tolkien smiling at desk
Close-up JRR Tolkien, 1972
Stone circle at Avebury, Wiltshire (sheep)
Horse behind fence
Dog on street in lewis Close
Boy on bike on Kiln Lane
Radcliffe Camera
Statue of Earl of Pembrooke
Glass window in King's College Chapel
Hallway at Malvern
Northwest County Donegal (church)
Lincoln Cathedral distant
Along the Ridge Way, Berkshire
Muckish Gap, County Donegal
Inver Area, County Donegal
Descent from Dunkery Beacon, curvy path
Savernake Forest, Wiltshire
Southwest of Oxford, near Cumnor
Gervase Mathew
H. V. D. Dyson sitting
Father Walter Hooper

Images p.
53
NA
53
161
121
60
61
42
43
89
115
149
173
157
155
147
125
160
74
50
51
185

Physical Copies
1 large print in Fol 2-24

In negative binder (N26), and prints in Fol. 2-24 (3 small, 2 large)

1slide





