## Images of His World Photo Archive - photos by Douglas Gilbert

Marion E. Wade Center, Wheaton College, Wheaton, IL

Call number Oxford	Page location	Archive folder	Description	Section	Copies?	
DG/O-A	p. 26	2-14	Students and other people walking on High Street Oxford			
DG/O-B	p. 27	2-14	Chapel at Magdalen Chapel, altar view Oxford			
DG/O-C	p. 28	2-14	Deer in view from window of Magdalen College Oxford			
DG/O-D	p. 29	2-14	Deer in woods outside of Magdalen College	Oxford		
DG/O-E	p. 30	2-14	View from CSL's south window at Magdalen College Oxford			
	·		Building where CSL's rooms were at Magdalen College; gardener			
DG/O-F	p. 31	2-14	in the forefront	Oxford		
DG/O-G	p. 34	2-14	Swimming area with large tree to the left	Oxford		
DG/O-H	p. 38	2-14	St. Mary the Virgin's Church; view inside	Oxford		
DG/O-I	p. 39	2-14	St. Mary the Virgin's Church; view outisde	Oxford		
DG/O-J	p. 40	2-14	Street outside of Blackwell Bookstore	Oxford		
DG/O-K	p. 41	2-15	Broad Street, showing part of the Bodleian Library	Oxford		
DG/O-L	p. 44	2-15	Owen Barfield in front of Kilby home	Oxford		
DG/O-M	p. 46	2-15	Nevill Coghill	Oxford		
DG/O-N	p. 49	2-15	Bar at Eagle and Child	Oxford		
DG/O-O	p. 52	2-15	JRRT in the hallway with cane	Oxford		
DG/O-P	p. 54	2-15	Colin Hardie	Oxford		
DG/O-Q	p. 55	2-15	Lord David Cecil standing in the garden	Oxford	2	
DG/O-R	p. 56	2-15	Jocelyn Gibb	Oxford		
The Kilns						
DG/K-A	p. 58	2-16	The Kilns' sign on the garage	The Kilns	4 prints, 2 slides	
DG/K-B	p. 59	2-16	The house, the Kilns	The Kilns		
DG/K-C	p. 60	2-16	Street view of Lewis Close	The Kilns		
DG/K-D	p. 62	2-16	Maureen Moore Blake	The Kilns		
DG/K-E			Warren Lewis sitting in a chair and smoking while looking off			
DG/ K-L	p. 63	2-16	camera to the right	The Kilns		
DG/K-F	p. 63	2-16	Warren Lewis sitting and looking at the camera	The Kilns		
DG/K-G	p. 65	2-16	Joy Davidman's memorial tablet at the crematorium	The Kilns		
DG/K-H	p. 66	2-16	David Gresham	The Kilns		
DG/K-I	p. 67	2-16	Front view of the Kilns	of the Kilns The Kilns 2		
DG/K-J	p. 67	2-16	F. W. Paxford beside the house	The Kilns	2	
DG/K-K	p. 68a	2-17	CSL's deathbed	The Kilns		
DG/K-L	p. 68b	2-17	Living room at the Kilns	The Kilns		
DG/K-M	p. 68c	2-17	Wardrobe at the Kilns	The Kilns		

DG/K-N	p. 72	2-17	The Six Bells pub	The Kilns		
Cambridge						
DG/C-A			The building where CSL's rooms were at Magdalene, College,			
Dd/C-A	p. 81	2-18	Cambridge	Cambridge		
DG/C-B	p. 81	2-18	Main entrance of Magdalene College	Cambridge		
DG/C-C	p. 84	2-18	Magdalene Chapel, interior altar view	Cambridge		
DG/C-D	p. 85	2-18	J. A. W. Bennett	Cambridge		
The Early Years		2-19				
DG/E-A	p. 93	2-19	view of the Belfast Lough	The Early Years		
DG/E-B			Little Lea'; view from attic window over Belfast lough toward			
DG/E-B	p. 95	2-19	Autrims and Cave Hill	The Early Years		
DG/E-C	p. 98	2-19	Childhood drawings	The Early Years	2	
DG/E-D	p. 98	2-19	Childhood drawings and some writing	The Early Years	2	
DG/E-E	p. 99	2-19	Drawings of Animal Land	The Early Years	3	
DG/E-F	p. 100	2-19	Drawing of map of Animal Land	The Early Years		
DG/E-G	p. 104	2-19	Pages from a notebook	The Early Years		
DG/E-H	p. 106	2-19	View from driveway of Wynyard	The Early Years	1 slide	
DG/E-I	p. 106	2-19	Campbell College	The Early Years	1 slide	
DG/E-J	p. 108	2-19	Cherbourg House, Malvern; now Ellerslie	The Early Years		
DG/E-K	p. 111	2-20	Athletic field near Cherbourg House and Malvern College	The Early Years		
DG/E-L	p. 113	2-20	CSL's poem 'Carpe Diem'	The Early Years		
	·		Carpe Diem' recorded in the Headmaster's book as	,		
DG/E-M	p. 113	2-20	distinguished	The Early Years		
DG/E-N	p. 114	2-20	CSL's dormitory at Malvern College	The Early Years	1 slide	
DG/E-O	p. 114	2-20	Geroge Sayer	The Early Years		
DG/E-P	p. 116	2-20	Street in Bookham	The Early Years		
DG/E-Q	p. 117	2-20	Ink drawings of W. T. Kirkpatrick by CSL	The Early Years		
DG/E-R	p. 35 (2nd ed.)	2-20	Malvern classroom	The Early Years	1 slide	
DG/E-S	p. 107	2-20	Irish ferry crossing	The Early Years	1 slide	
Afterword						
DC/A A			Headington Quarry Parish Church, Oxfordshire; interior view o	f		
DG/A-A	p. 182	2-21	nave and altar	Afterword		
DG/A-B	p. 183	2-21	Father R. E. Head in front of CSL's gravestone	Afterword		
DG/A-C	p. 184	2-21	Roger Lancelyn Green	Afterword		
DG/A-D	p. 186	2-21	Pauline Baynes	Afterword	1 slide	ca. 1972

DG/A-E	p. 187	2-21 Doorway of CSL library at Wroxton College, Oxfordshire Afterword			
DG/A-F	p. 187	2-21	CSL library at Wroxton College, Oxfordshire	Afterword	
DG/A-G	p. 188	2-21	Annotated page from CSL's copy of Henry VIII	Afterword 2	
DG/A-H p. 188			Annotated page from CSI's copy of Annals of a Quiet		
		2-21	Neighborhood by GMD Af		2
DG/A-I	p. 188	2-21	Inscription in Spirits in Bondage to CSL's father	Afterword	
DG/A-J	p. 189	2-21	Original letters from Wade Collection	Afterword	
DG/A-K	p. 189	2-21	Clyde S. Kilby in Lewis Collection with 2 patrons	Afterword	
DG/A-L	p. 191	2-21	Toast to Lewis by Colin Hardie and Walter Hooper at Oxford	Afterword	
Unpublished Photos	5				
DG/II A			Outdoor view, windows of student room at University College,		
DG/U-A		2-22	Oxford	Oxford	2
DG/U-B		2-22	View of fence made by CSL and Warren Lewis	The Kilns	
DG/U-C		2-22	Salisbury cathedral spire, distant view		
DG/U-D		2-22	Title page of CSL's Spirits In Bondage, mentioned on page 188	Afterword	2
6			First page of book from CSL library where he includes an		
DG/U-E		2-22	inscription	Afterword	
DG/U-F		2-22	Close ups of picture on pg. 117	The Early Years	2
DG/U-G		2-22	Reverend and Mrs. Austen Farrer sitting on sofa	•	
		2-23	Chapel at Malvern College, interior altar view	The Early Years	
DC/11.1			Doorway with statue in view through the door at Malvern		
DG/U-I		2-23	College	The Early Years	
DG/U-J		2-23	Charles Williams' robe and diploma from Oxford University		
DG/U-K		2-23	Charles Williams' gravestone		
			, and the second		
DG/U-L		2-23	Drawing of a gnome-like firgure with one giant wooden clog	The Early Years	
DG/U-M		2-23	Close up of Little Lea in color	The Early Years	
DG/U-N		2-23	8x10 photograph of the house pictured on page 75	The Kilns	
Various - see other t	ab	2-24	Various		

## Digital Only Photos - printed in Fol. 2-24

Marion E. Wade Center, Wheaton College, Wheaton, IL

Call number	Descriptive Phrase	Images p.	Physical Copies
G-1	Close-up JRR Tolkien	53	1 large print in Fol 2-24
G-2	JRR Tolkien smiling at desk	NA	
G-3	Close-up JRR Tolkien, 1972	53	In negative binder (N26), and prints in Fol. 2-24 (3 small, 2 large)
G-4	Stone circle at Avebury, Wiltshire (sheep)	161	
G-5	Horse behind fence	121	
G-6	Dog on street in lewis Close	60	
G-7	Boy on bike on Kiln Lane	61	
G-8	Radcliffe Camera	42	
G-9	Statue of Earl of Pembrooke	43	
G-10	Glass window in King's College Chapel	89	
G-11	Hallway at Malvern	115	1 slide
G-12	Northwest County Donegal (church)	149	
G-13	Lincoln Cathedral distant	173	
G-14	Along the Ridge Way, Berkshire	157	
G-15	Muckish Gap, County Donegal	155	
G-16	Inver Area, County Donegal	147	
G-17	Descent from Dunkery Beacon, curvy path	125	
G-18	Savernake Forest, Wiltshire	160	
G-19	Southwest of Oxford, near Cumnor	74	
G-20	Gervase Mathew	50	
G-21	H. V. D. Dyson sitting	51	
G-22	Father Walter Hooper	185	